RECORDA Form PTO-1594

'ARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) FINANCE SECTION TRAL OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) OM	102448094 Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-12-03 Texscan Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Scientific-Atlanta, Inc.			
Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State (Delaware) Other	Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept. MS 4.3.510 Street Address: 5030 Sugarloaf Parkway Lawrenceville City: State:GA Zip: 30044 Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association O5642			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership			
OtherExecution Date: 11/21/02	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/577637, 74/564621, 74/564622, 74/564773,	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
747304021, 747304022, 747304773, Additional number(s) at	tached X Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Hubert J. Barnhardt III				
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$360 • 00			
Scientific-Atlanta, Inc.	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 5030 Sugarloaf Parkway	8. Deposit account number: 19-0761			
Lawrenceville State: GA Zip: 30044	. •			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
1	May 7, 2003 Date			
COOPER 00000138 190761 7457 Mar documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent &	h required cover sheet Information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231			

Recordation Form Cover Sheet TRADEMARKS ONLY

Name of Conveying Party: Texscan Corporation

Continuation of Item 4.A.

74/564620

74/564619

73/425778

74/577640

72/236935

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0749

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this 21st day of November, 2002, by the undersigned, Texscan Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company") having its offices at 4849 North Mesa, Suite 200, El Paso, Texas 79912 and Scientific-Atlanta, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("S-A") having its offices at 5030 Sugarloaf Parkway, Lawrenceville, GA 30044.

WHEREAS, the Company has been using and is the owner of all rights in and to the following trademarks, the applications and registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks:

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG./SERIAL . NO	FILING DATE	STATUS
COMSERTER	U.S.	74/577637	9/23/94	Registered
FLAMETHROWER	U.S.	74/564621	8/24/94	Registered
GLAS-PAL	U.S.	74/564622	8/23/94	Registered
PAL	U.S.	74/564773	8/23/94	Registered
PATHMAKER	U.S.	74/564620	8/23/94	Registered
PATHMAKER PLUS +	U.S.	74/564619	8/23/94	Registered
TEXSCAN	Brazil	818326743	2/14/95	Registered
TEXSCAN	Canada	310651	2/1/68	Registered
TEXSCAN	U.K.	1015904	8/14/73	Registered
TEXSCAN	U.S.	73/425778	5/13/83	Registered
TEXSCAN	U.S.	74/577640	9/23/94	Registered
TEXSCAN	U.S.	72/236935	1/20/66	Registered
TEXSCAN	U.K.	1317742	2/05/85	Registered
TEXSCAN TC & DESIGN	France	1373352	10/03/86	Registered

WHEREAS, the Company desires to transfer the above-mentioned trademarks, trademark registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by these marks to S-A as part of S-A's acquisition of other assets of Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, Company does hereby assign unto S-A, all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, the above-mentioned registration, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and to recover for any past or future infringement thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0750 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the date hereof.

By: Lawrence A. MARGOUS

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF GEORGIA) SS:

COUNTY OF GWINNETT)

On this 21st day of November, 2002, before me personally appeared Awkene A. Marbo, us known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument as a voluntary act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

AMS AMS AND ON THE PUBLIC OF T